to a merger agreement between the parties, creating the resultant combined company PSQ Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a PublicSq.). SuRo Capital Corp.’s shares of PSQ
Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a PublicSquare) Class A Common shares are subject to contractual sale restrictions in the form of a lock-up agreement applicable to the common
shares after the company’s IPO, while the PSQ Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a PublicSquare) warrants are freely tradable. The lock-up agreement expires on July 19, 2024.
The lock-up agreement has early lock-up expiration provisions which would allow SuRo Capital Corp. to sell its Class A common shares in PSQ Holdings, Inc.
(d/b/a PublicSquare) if the closing price of the Class A common stock equals or exceeds $12.00 per share, as adjusted for stock splits, stock dividends,
reorganizations, and recapitalizations for any 20 trading days within any 30 trading day period commencing on December 16, 2023.

(14) On August 1, 2023, Churchill Capital Corp. VII announced it signed a definitive agreement to merge with CorpAcq Holdings Limited. The fair value of SuRo Capital

Corp.’s Churchill Sponsor VII LLC position is adjusted for certain lock-up provisions.

8

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SURO CAPITAL CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS

December 31, 2023

Portfolio Investments*
Headquarters/

Industry

Date of
Initial

Investment
Shares/

Principal   Cost
Fair

Value
% of Net
Assets

NON-CONTROLLED/NON-AFFILIATE
Learneo, Inc. (f/k/a Course Hero, Inc.)  Redwood City, CA
Preferred shares, Series A 8%  Online Education  9/18/2014   2,145,509  $ 5,000,001  $ 45,982,580   22.61%
Preferred shares, Series C 8%   11/5/2021   275,659   9,999,971   9,999,971   4.92%

Total   14,999,972   55,982,551   27.53%
ServiceTitan, Inc.  Glendale, CA
Common shares  Contractor Management Software  6/30/2023   151,515   10,008,233   11,960,975   5.88%
Blink Health, Inc.  New York, NY
Preferred shares, Series A  Pharmaceutical Technology  10/27/2020   238,095   5,000,423   1,692,855   0.83%
Preferred shares, Series C   10/27/2020   261,944   10,003,917   9,999,975   4.92%

Total   15,004,340   11,692,830   5.75%

Locus Robotics Corp.  Wilmington, MA
Preferred shares, Series F 6%  Warehouse Automation  11/30/2022   232,568   10,004,286   10,675,766   5.25%
Whoop, Inc.  Boston, MA
Preferred shares, Series C  Fitness Technology  6/30/2022   13,293,450   10,011,460   9,612,887   4.73%
Shogun Enterprises, Inc. (d/b/a Hearth)(13)  Austin, TX
Preferred shares, Series B-1 Home Improvement Finance  2/26/2021   436,844   3,501,657   3,132,942   1.54%
Preferred shares, Series B-2  2/26/2021   301,750   3,501,661   3,132,946   1.54%
Preferred shares, Series B-3  5/2/2022   56,936   530,822   475,152   0.23%
Preferred shares, Series B-4  7/12/2023   48,267   366,606   342,517   0.17%
Common Warrants, Strike Price $0.01, Expiration
Date 7/12/2026  7/12/2023   86,076   140,060   —   —%

Total   8,040,806   7,083,557   3.48%
FourKites, Inc.  Chicago, IL
Common shares  Supply Chain Technology  7/7/2023   1,398,024   8,530,389   6,926,176   3.41%
Orchard Technologies, Inc.(12)  New York, NY
Preferred shares, Series D 8% Real Estate Platform  8/9/2021   558,053   3,751,518   —   —%
Senior Preferred shares, Series 2  8/9/2021   58,771   587,951   —   —%
Senior Preferred shares, Series 1 7%  1/13/2023   441,228   4,418,406   4,854,086   2.39%
Common shares  8/9/2021   558,053   3,751,518   —   —%

Total   12,509,393   4,854,086   2.39%
True Global Ventures 4 Plus Pte Ltd  Singapore, Singapore
Limited Partner Fund Investment (8) Venture Investment Fund  8/27/2021   1   960,778   4,054,309   1.99%
Neutron Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a/ Lime)  San Francisco, CA
Junior Preferred shares, Series 1-D  Micromobility  1/25/2019   41,237,113   10,007,322   3,485,014   1.71%
Junior Preferred Convertible Note 4% Due
5/11/2027*  5/11/2020  $ 506,339   506,339   506,339   0.25%
Common Warrants, Strike Price $0.01, Expiration
Date 5/11/2027   5/11/2020   2,032,967   —   —   —%

Total   10,513,661   3,991,353   1.96%
Forge Global, Inc.  San Francisco, CA
Common shares(3) Online Marketplace Finance  7/20/2011   1,145,875   2,093,988   3,930,351   1.93%
PayJoy, Inc.  San Francisco, CA
Preferred shares  Mobile Access Technology  7/23/2021   244,117   2,501,570   2,500,002   1.23%
Simple Agreement for Future Equity   5/25/2023   1   501,470   500,000   0.25%

Total   3,003,040   3,000,002   1.48%
Residential Homes for Rent, LLC (d/b/a Second
Avenue)  Chicago, IL
Preferred shares, Series A (6) Real Estate Platform  12/23/2020   150,000   1,500,000   2,452,792   1.21%
Varo Money, Inc.  San Francisco, CA
Common shares Financial Services  8/11/2021   1,079,266   10,005,548   2,316,590   1.14%

See accompanying notes to condensed consolidated financial statements.

9

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SURO CAPITAL CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS - continued

December 31, 2023

Portfolio Investments*
Headquarters/

Industry

Date of
Initial

Investment
Shares/

Principal   Cost
Fair

Value
% of Net
Assets

Aventine Property Group, Inc.  Chicago, IL
Common shares* Cannabis REIT  9/11/2019   312,500   2,580,750   1,418,723   0.70%
Xgroup Holdings Limited (d/b/a Xpoint)(7)  Philadelphia, PA
Convertible Note 6%, Due 10/17/2024 (4) Geolocation Technology  8/17/2022  $ 1,000,000   1,338,976   1,325,000   0.65%
Commercial Streaming Solutions Inc. (d/b/a
BettorView)(7)  Las Vegas, NV
Simple Agreement for Future Equity Interactive Media & Services  3/26/2021   1   1,004,240   1,000,000   0.49%
Stake Trade, Inc. (d/b/a Prophet Exchange)(7)  New York, NY
Simple Agreement for Future Equity Sports Betting  7/26/2023   1   1,002,153   1,000,000   0.49%
AltC Sponsor LLC(10)(14)  New York, NY

Common shares, Class B
Special Purpose Acquisition

Company  7/21/2021   214,400   224,753   759,076   0.37%
Common shares, Class A  7/21/2021   24,900   26,102   176,315   0.09%

Total   250,855   935,391   0.46%
Skillsoft Corp.  Nashua, NH
Common shares(3) Online Education  6/8/2021   49,092   9,818,428   863,037   0.42%
Rebric, Inc. (d/b/a Compliable)(7)  Denver, CO
Preferred shares, Series Seed-4 Gaming Licensing  10/12/2021   2,406,492   1,002,755   799,323   0.39%
EDGE Markets, Inc.(7)  San Diego, CA
Preferred shares, Series Seed Gaming Technology  5/18/2022   456,704   501,330   500,000   0.25%
Churchill Sponsor VII LLC(10)  New York, NY

Common share units
Special Purpose Acquisition

Company  2/25/2021   292,100   205,820   344,097   0.17%
Warrant units  2/25/2021   277,000   94,180   18,929   0.01%

Total   300,000   363,026   0.18%
Nextdoor Holdings, Inc.  San Francisco, CA
Common shares, Class B (3) Social Networking  9/27/2018   112,420   626,470   212,474   0.10%
YouBet Technology, Inc. (d/b/a FanPower)(7)  New York, NY
Preferred shares, Series Seed-2 Digital Media Technology  8/26/2021   578,029   752,943   187,500   0.09%
Kinetiq Holdings, LLC  Philadelphia, PA
Common shares, Class A  Social Data Platform  3/30/2012   112,374   —   28,836   0.01%
Trax Ltd.  Singapore, Singapore
Common shares Retail Technology  6/9/2021   55,591   2,781,148   —   —%

Preferred shares, Investec Series  6/9/2021   144,409   7,224,600   —   —%
Total   10,005,748   —   —%